

## NOTICE REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS

## Park City Car Sharing Services

PROPOSALS DUE: Wednesday, July 11, 2012 at 4:00 PM MST. Proposals should be submitted in PDF format to tyler.poulson@parkcity.org and one hard copy delivered to the below address:

Tyler Poulson c/o Park City Municipal Corporation P.O. Box 1480 (physical address: 445 Marsac Ave) Park City, UT 84060

PROJECT NAME: Park City Car Sharing Services

RFP AVAILABLE: Monday, June 11, 2012

Email Tyler Poulson to Receive Complete RFP Details

PROPOSALS DUE: Wednesday, July 11, 2012 at 4:00 PM MST

PROJECT LOCATION: Park City, UT

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: PCMC is requesting proposals from qualified firms

interested in offering car sharing services in Park City, UT. With the addition of hourly car sharing, the City would like to increase the portfolio of alternative transportation options available. Certain contributions, such as dedicated parking, will be provided by the City, but PCMC is not interested in any major cost-sharing or revenue-sharing

with this partnership.

OWNER: Park City Municipal Corporation (PCMC)

CONTACT: Tyler Poulson, Environmental Sustainability Program Mgr.

Email: tyler.poulson@parkcity.org

All questions must be submitted via email no later than

Friday, June 29, 2012 at 4 PM MST.

Park City Municipal Corporation (PCMC) reserves the right to reject any or all proposals for any reason. Furthermore, PCMC shall have the right to waive any informality or technicality in proposals received when in the best interest of PCMC.